

Spl. NDPS Case No.50 of 2025
JO CODE No.WB01460
CNR No.WBUD01-003016-2025

Order No. 03
12.09.2025

Today is fixed for production and I.O's report.
Accused person Rahim Sk is produced from PC.
Seen the accused chalan, forwarding regarding PC return and medical slips.
Accused person is taken into custody and remanded to J/C.
One bail petition is filed along with Vokatnama on behalf of the accused person. Copy served.

IO is present with CD.
Ld. PP in charge is present.
Ld. Advocates for the accused person is present.
Bail petition is moved.
Heard both sides.
Perused the case record and also the PC forwarding.
Forwarding of PC reveals that PC remand did not yield any result in positive while the record reveals that the case involves recovery of 381.73 grams of brown sugar (Heroin) and the investigation is at nascent stage.

Accordingly, considering the materials in the case record, bail prayer of the accused person is considered and rejected.

To **26.09.2025** for production, IO's report and also call for CD.

D/C by me

Special Judge,(NDPS)
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Special Judge,(NDPS)
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur